Interest income on Loans (Other income) Elsamex Vietnam 717,671   -

Interest income on Loans (Other income) IO2PL 10,398,378   -

Interest income on Loans (Other income) Elsamex ITNL JVCA 287,001   -

Travelling costs IGFSML -   834,364

Travelling costs ITNL -   1,213,651

Travelling costs IFSL -   321,385

Sitting fees K Ramchand 195,247   188,785

Sitting fees Mukund Sapre 195,247   94,392

 (b) transactions/ balances with above mentioned related parties (mentioned in note 29(a) above)

SPECIAL PURPOSE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

ITNL INTERNATIONAL PTE. LTD., SINGAPORE

Notes forming part of the Special Purpose Financial Statements for the year ended March 31, 2017

Note 30. Ind AS 101 reconciliations

Effect of Ind AS adoption on the balance sheet as at

Foot

notes

Previous GAAP (SCA) Effect of transition

to Ind AS

As per Ind AS balance

sheet

Previous GAAP

(SCA)

Effect of transition to

Ind AS

As per Ind AS

balance sheet

Non-current assets

(a) Property, plant and equipment   13,087,497 (0)   13,087,497   1,162,435   (0)   1,162,435

(b) Intangible assets

  (i) others   953,153 (0)   953,153   -   -   -

(c) Financial assets

  (i) Investments

   a) Investments in subsidiaries 8   949,894,100 372,827   950,266,927   460,144,969   -   460,144,969

   b) Investments in associates   1,256,227,385 -   1,256,227,385   1,185,358,653   -   1,185,358,653

   c) Investments in joint ventures   11,148,155,657 -   11,148,155,657   10,519,244,313   -   10,519,244,313

   d) Other investments 5   4,989,540 (4,989,540)   -   4,708,060   (4,708,060)   -

 (ii) Loans 6,7   13,541,862 3,607,542   17,149,404   675,582,861   15,806,242   691,389,103

 (iii) Other financial assets   4,425,811 -   4,425,811   1,281,870   -   1,281,870

(d) Other non-current assets 1   14,098,395   (14,098,395)   -   57,791,234   (57,791,234)   -

Total non-current assets   13,405,373,400   (15,107,566)   13,390,265,834   12,905,274,395   (46,693,053)   12,858,581,343

Current assets

(a) Financial assets

  (i) Trade receivables   84,907,327 -   84,907,327   16,578,237 -   16,578,237

  (ii) Cash and cash equivalents 2   764,222,838 (369,331,187)   394,891,651   20,243,476 -   20,243,476

  (iii) Bank balances other than (ii) above 2   -   369,331,187   369,331,187   126,026,576 -   126,026,576

  (iv) Loans 6,7,8   357,111,073 24,350,412   381,461,485   -   -   -

  (v) Other financial assets   16,985,633 -   16,985,633   3,671,030   -   3,671,030

(b) Other current assets 1,7   85,507,013   (75,978,101)   9,528,912   63,007,341   (60,307,942)   2,699,399

Total current assets   1,308,733,884   (51,627,689)   1,257,106,195   229,526,660   (60,307,942)   169,218,718

Total Assets   14,714,107,284   (66,735,256)   14,647,372,029   13,134,801,056   (107,000,995)   13,027,800,061

Equity

(a) Equity share capital 3,569,721,723   -   3,569,721,723   3,219,473,660   -   3,219,473,660

(b) Other Equity 9 (1,802,603,862)   (4,081,212)   (1,806,685,074)   (2,217,634,952)   (29,033,242)   (2,246,668,194)

Equity attributable to owners of the Company 1,767,117,861   (4,081,212)   1,763,036,649   1,001,838,708   (29,033,242)   972,805,466

Non-controlling interests

Total equity 1,767,117,861   (4,081,212)   1,763,036,649   1,001,838,708   (29,033,242)   972,805,466

Non-current liabilities

Financial liabilities

(i) Borrowings 1, 4 11,817,645,638   (62,654,043)   11,754,991,595   11,439,783,107   (77,967,753)   11,361,815,354

Total non-current liabilities 11,817,645,638   (62,654,043)   11,754,991,595   11,439,783,107   (77,967,753)   11,361,815,354

Current liabilities

Financial liabilities

(i) Trade and other payables 23,942,231   -   23,942,231   83,579,769   83,579,769

(ii) Other financial liabilities 1,101,048,393   -   1,101,048,393   605,900,392   -   605,900,392

Provisions 3 4,302,800   -   4,302,800   3,655,561   (1,026,747)   2,628,814

Current tax liabilities (Net) 3   -   -   -   -   1,026,747   1,026,747

Other current liabilities 50,361   (0)   50,361   43,519   0   43,519

Total current liabilities 1,129,343,785   (0)   1,129,343,785   693,179,241   0   693,179,241

Total liabilities 12,946,989,423   (62,654,043)   12,884,335,380   12,132,962,348   (77,967,753)   12,054,994,595

Total equity and liabilities 14,714,107,284   (66,735,255)   14,647,372,029   13,134,801,056   (107,000,995)   13,027,800,061

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9 Reconciliation of total equity as at

As at March 31, 2016 As at April 1, 2015

(End of comparable

period presented

under previous GAAP

(SCA))

(Date of transition)

Total equity / shareholders’ funds under previous GAAP (SCA)   1,767,117,861   1,001,838,708

Adjustments

Impact of interest on borrowing after calculating based on effective

interest rate at amortised cost

   908,328   (24,325,182)

Fair value of investment in Airport Holding Australasia Pte Ltd   (4,989,540)   (4,708,060)